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P.S.C. Ky. No·--··-············· 

Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No._ •. •. ~ •••. ••••••••• 

---------~----------------------------------------------------------------

OF 

PHElLPS GAS COMPANY , INC. 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

Natural Gas 

AT 

. PEELPS, KENTUCKY 

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF 
KENTUCKY 

ISSUED •• ~~[£!. .• 2-t ................... , 19.§?. •... EFFECTIVE ..• ~~:m:R .. lt .......... , 19 .~.? ... . 
CASE NO. 5743-U 

EFFECTIVE 

C:,- \- ='( '2... ISSUED 

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:011, Section 9(1) 

nUBLIC S~V~~ION s: = l ~..> ..~.:.o '"''"'~·-·· .... ...: OF KY. 

BY ••••• P.~Ji.:P.f? .. Q4$ ... Q.QW.~t .. JNQ.r ..............•. 

BY~~~·~·····-·· 
... ~Jifl? .. ~.mf!.J.r ......... ~JR~~---· ···· ·· ·•·····/) 

,....) 



FOR PimLPS AND VICINITY 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 4 
-----'-------

-=23~~r~d ____ Sheet No. 2 -----
· PEELPS .GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 4 

---'---

22 nd Sheet No. 2 
-----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 
Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and v~cinity. 

RATES: ( FOR NOVEMBER 1983 ONL¥) 

FmST 1 MCF ------$9.07 

OVER 1 MCF ------ 6.77 P/MCF 

MINIMUM BILL -----$9.07 

DELIYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be lO'fo of the total amount if not paid by the 
15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5743-P 

~~)v/~J 

;tjy_5 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV '.t 1983 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

v: Jf~N!-~ 

DATE OF ISSUE I I l i ~M~o~n~t~h----~D~a~y~--~~~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1983 (ONLY) 

Year 

CASE NUMBER ---8562-H 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For PHELPS AND VICINITY--~~-­
---community, Town or C1 ty 

P.S.C. N0. __ 4~---------------

~2~2~n~d~ ____ SHEET NO._~----

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.~------
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

-=2l~s~t~ ____ SHEET NO ._~~----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and 
vicinity. 

RATES: 

FIRST 1 MCF 

OVER 1 NCF 

MINIMUM BILL ----$9.26 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 1076 of the total amount if not paid by 
the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5743-P 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

OCT 11q~n 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, 

BY: SEC JON 9~¥ 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

$9.26 

6. 96 P /I>icf 

DATE OF ISSUE O.CTOBER 21Z~? DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 1, 1983 

~SSUED BYfu ~ /.z f . ~~ 
- Name of a ficer 

TITLE ffiESIDENI' 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 8562-G dated October 24, 1983 

Kentucky ~!J 
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f orm f or fi l ing Rate Schedules For PHELPS AND VICINITY 
Commun ity, Town or City 

P . S.C . N0 . ~--~4 ______________ __ 

19th Rev. SHEET NO . 2 -------
· PEELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 --'-----Name of Issuing Corporation 

18th Rev. SHEET NO . 2 -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: 

RATES: 

Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and 
vicinity. 

FIRST 1 MCF ------------- $9.30 
OVER 1 MCF - - 7.00 Per Mcf 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: 

MINIMUM BILL ----$9.30 

Shall be 10% of the total amount if not paid 
by the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5743-P. 

APR 

A~' 
-~-------------------------------~---~t-

DATE EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1983 

TITLE PRESIDENT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Serv i ce Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 8562-D dat ed APril 28, 1983 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For PHELPS AND VICINITY 
- - ,.C.---o_rnm_u_n.....,.i.-t_y_,----..T--o-\\-.n-o-r--,.C""""'i_,t-:)-7 -..,-

P . S.C. N0. ___ 4~------------------

18th Rev. SHEET NO. 2 ---=------

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 4 
--'------

17th Rev. SHEET NO. 2 --------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

-"' 
APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and vicini t 

RATES: 

FIRST 

OVER 

1 

1 

MCF 

MCF 

MINIMOM BILL ---$9.57 

7.27 per Mcf 

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shalle be 10% of the total amount if not paid 
by the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5743-P. 

DATE OF ISSUE FEBRUARY J5,19~ 

• . SSUED BYZ27-~~ .) 
~ J Name ~icer 

PUBLIC SERVICE OMMISSION 
OF KENT CKY. 

EFFECT E 

DATE EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 1983 

TITLE PRESilliDNT 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentuc~'? 
in Case No. 8562-c dated February 25, 1983 ?;I 

0 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For · PHELPS AND VICINITY 
Community , Town or Cit y 

P . S.C. N0. __ ~4 ________________ __ 

16th Rev. SHEET NO . 2 -------

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . 4 
-~----

15th Rev. SHEET NO. 2 -------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and 
vicinity. 

e RATES: FIRST 1 MCF -----89.08 

OVER 1 MCF 6.78 Per Mcf 

MINIMUM BILL -89.08 

lELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10)6 of the total amount if not paid by 
the 15th of month following date of bill. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5743-P. 
PUBLIC SER ICE COMMISSiON 

OF ENTUCKV . . 

DATE OF ISSUE DECEMBER 10, 1982 

ISSUED BY Cflt'-'u~ ~ 
- ,_Name f Off "itt 

E FECTIVE 

oa-,~AA. 31 jqil~ 
DATE EFFECTI VE ~ 10! 19~ 

TITLE PRESIDENT 
---------------

Issued by author ity of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No . 8562-A dated DECEMBER 10, 1982 



• 
FOR PHELPS AND VICINITY 

P.S . C. Ky. No . __ ~-----------

14th Revised She et No. . 2 ------

PHELPS GAS COMPANY, INC. Cancelling P . S .C . Ky. No. 4 
----=----

l~th Revi_~ed Sheet No . __ 2 ___ _ 

•;~< 

CLASSI F ICATION OF SERVICE 

APPLICABLE: Entire terri tory served. 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Phelps and vicinity. 

RATES: 

FIRST 1 MCF ----$8.70 

NEXT 49 

OVER 50 

MCF----

MCF----

MINIMUM BILL -$8.70 

6.45 Per Mcf 

6.30 Per Mcf 

DELAYED PAlMENT CHARGE: Shall be 10% of the total amolUlt if not paid by 
the 15th of month following date of bill. 

SPECIAL RULES: Remain the same as in case number 5143-P. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY. 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 1 1982 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, su:noc (l) 
IW: ..JR.A-~ 

DATE OF I SSUE OCTOBER 29, 1982 DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1982 
Month ~Year 

esuED ,BY Pn A 'La---: ~J; <' 

Name of Off1cer ~ 

CASE NUMBER -5743-W 
DATED OCTOBER 29, 1982 

PRESIDENT 
Title 

Mont h Day 

Address 

Year 


